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C-Management Directory  
 

Name Designation Email Address Phone  

Governor/Deputy Governors 

Mr. Ashraf Mahmood Wathra Governor ashraf.wathra@sbp.org.pk 021-99212447 

Mr. Riaz Riazuddin DG - Policy riaz.riazuddin@sbp.org.pk 021-99221535 

Mr. Saeed Ahmad DG - FM, IB&SIs Saeed.Ahmad@sbp.org.pk 021-99212451 

Executive Directors/Managing Directors 

Kazi Abdul Muktadir ED kazi.abdulmuktadir@sbp.org.pk On Leave 

Mr. Jameel Ahmad ED - BSG jameel.ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221952 

Mr. Amer Aziz MD -NIBAF amer.aziz@sbp.org.pk  051-8435581 

Mr. Noman Ahmed Qureshi ED - FRM noman.qureshi@sbp.org.pk 021-99212499 

Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Khan ED - Operations ashraf.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99217216 

Mr. Qasim Nawaz MD - SBP (BSC) qasim.nawaz@sbp.org.pk 021-99221349 

Mr. Inayat Hussain ED Inayat.hussain@sbp.org.pk On Leave 

Syed Samar Hasnain ED - DFG samar.husnain@sbp.org.pk 021-99221606 

Syed Irfan Ali ED - BP&RG syed.irfan@sbp.org.pk 021-99212496 

Mr. Karim Khan Agha General Counsel Karim.Agha@sbp.org.pk 021-99212838 

Dr. Saeed Ahmed CEA Dr.Ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221285 

Mr. Muhammad Ali Malik ED - FM&RM muhammad.alimalik@sbp.org.pk 021-99213960 

Mr. Amjad Manzoor ED - HRD amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk 021-99221014 

Directors 

Dr. Azizullah Khattak Director - S&DWD aziz.khattak@sbp.org.pk 021-99221565 

Mr. Shaukat Zaman Director - BP&RD shaukat.zaman@sbp.org.pk 021-99213580 

Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali Chunara Director - IA&CD Riaz.Chunara@sbp.org.pk 021-99221519 

Mr. Saleemullah Director - FD saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk 021-99221481 

Mr. Mohammad Amin Deputy CIO - ISTD Amin@sbp.org.pk 021-99221880 

Mr. Rahat Saeed Deputy CIO - ISTD Rahat.saeed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221245 

Lubna Farooq Malik Director -  OS&ED lubna.farooq@sbp.org.pk 021-99221602 

Mr. Muhammad Ali Choudhary Director - RD ali.choudhary@sbp.org.pk 021-99221137 

Dr. Asma Ibrahim Director - M&AGD Asma.Ibrahim@sbp.org.pk 021-99221011 

Mr. Mohsin Rasheed Director - RMD mohsin.rasheed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221110 

Mr. Altaf Hussain Director - TOD altaf.hussain@sbp.org.pk 021-99221177 

Mr. Muhammad Akmal Director - CPD akmal.bhatti@sbp.org.pk 021-99221432 

Mr. Aniq Aziz Director - IMID aniq.aziz@sbp.org.pk 021-99221962  

Mr. Asim Iqbal Director - PSD asim.iqbal@sbp.org.pk 021-99221549 

Ms. Sahar Z. Babar Corporate Secretary Sahar.Babar@sbp.org.pk 021-99212522 
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Mr. Asif Mahmood Director - SPD Asif.Mahmood@sbp.org.pk 021-99221130 

Mr. Fazal Mahmood Director - EPD fazal.mahmood@sbp.org.pk 021-99221564 

Mr. Arshad Mehmood Bhatti Director - BID I arshad.bhatti@sbp.org.pk 021-99221878 

Mr. Ghulam Muhammad-I Director - IBD  / 

IH&SME Ghulam.muhammad@sbp.org.pk 021-99221979 

Mr. Abid Qamar Director - ERD abid.qamar@sbp.org.pk 021-99221979 

Dr. Omar Farooq Saqib Director - MPD omar.farooq@sbp.org.pk 021-99221533 

Mr. Muhammad Farooq Arby Director - EPRD farooq.arby@sbp.org.pk 021-99221161 

Mr. Muhammad Javaid Ismail Director - BID II javaid.ismail@sbp.org.pk 021-99212504 

Heads (Acting) 

Mr. Muhammad Amin Khan Lodhi Head (Acting) amin.lodhi@sbp.org.pk 021-99221865 

Mr. Noor Ahmed Head (Acting) noor.ahmed@sbp.org.pk  021-99221579 
 

Note: Data reflecting positions as on October 12, 2015  
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